

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 28005-28006/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015  
in CWJC No. 9231/2014,11/08/2015 in CWJC No. 20630/2014 passed by  
the High Court Of Patna)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR ETC

Respondent(s)

(for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, r. Adv.  
Mr. Rudrashwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3-4/2015

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

As an ad interim measure, it is directed that there shall be  
stay of further proceedings in Title Suit No.464 of 2013 pending in  
Begusarai including the Miscellaneous Case No.27 of 2013 and the

Signature Not Verified

Contempt Case No.121 of 2015.

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.02

16:48:18 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master