

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

IA No.5-6/2015 & 7-8/2015 in Petition(s)
Appeal (C) No(s). 28005-28006/2015

for Special Leave to

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015
in CWJC No. 9231/2014,11/08/2015 in CWJC No. 20630/2014 passed by
the High Court Of Patna)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

List the interlocutory application Nos.5-6/2015 and 7-8/2015
in SLP (C) Nos.28005-28006 of 2015 on 16.12.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.23
10:40:52 IST
Reason: