

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28005-28006/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015 in CWJC No. 9231/2014 11/08/2015 in CWJC No. 20630/2014 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AND ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Stenzing S.Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after one week.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master